
Chair: Dr Andrew Mimnagh 
Chief Officer: Fiona Taylor 

NHS South Sefton CCG 

Merton House 
Stanley Road 

Bootle 
Merseyside 

L20 3DL 

Tel: 0151 247 7000 

Email: southsefton.ccg@nhs.net 

Re: Freedom of Information Request 

Please find below the response to your recent Freedom of Information request regarding patient 
transfer service  within South Sefton CCG. 

Request/Response: 

1. Which company(s) holds the contract to supply your current patient transport services.

North West Ambulance Services NHS Trust

2. Please state the full name of your CCG

NHS South Sefton CCG

3. Please state if this service was procured through a framework agreement with other CCGs /
NHS Trusts (if so please provide the names of the other CCG’s / NHS Trusts). If yes,
please also state which CCG holds the contract.

Yes procured with other CCGs through NHS Blackpool CCG.  The co-ordinating
Commissioner is NHS Liverpool CCG

NHS Halton CCG
NHS Knowsley CCG
NHS Liverpool CCG
NHS Southport and Formby CCG
NHS St. Helens  CCG

4. Please state the contract start date and end date of your current transport services.

1st July 2016 to 30th June 2021

5. What is the expected total value of the contract?

£39,930,131

Our Ref: FOI ID 43063 

19 December 2017 

southseftonccg.foi@nhs.net  

mailto:southsefton.ccg@nhs.net
mailto:southseftonccg.foi@nhs.net
mailto:brad.hammond1@hotmail.com


6. What is your annual budget for patient transport services?

£39,930,131

7. Are there provisions for contract extensions (including how many years and the extension
terms). If yes, please state if the contract extension been awarded

No

8. Please state the names of the organisations who bid for the contract

NHS South Sefton does not hold this information; you may wish to refer your query to NHS
Blackpool CCG who are coordinating commissioners.
foi.blackpoolccg@lancashirecsu.nhs.uk

9. How many patients are transported annually by your patient transport providers, and how
many journeys are undertaken?

Journeys undertaken – 254462 (NHS South Sefton does not collate the number of patients
transported annually)

10. What would the procurement model be for future contracts? E.g. will the contract be
procured jointly with another CCG?

Not known at this time

11. What are the performance standards the current service provider(s) operate under? (e.g.
Discharge - 90% of patients to be collected in 4 hours of ready time. Categories for
performance usually being Discharge from inpatient, Travel Time, Arrival time & Departure
time)

See Question 12

12. What is the current provider’s performance against these standards in the last 12 months?
(e.g. Discharge – 70% of have patients have been collected in 4 hours of ready time)

The planned and current performance at the end of last month is provided. A cumulative
position is not calculated.

See appendix 1

mailto:foi.blackpoolccg@lancashirecsu.nhs.uk



